
RICOH COMPANY, LTD.

2 December 1st,1995 Second edition

1 Octover 30th, 1995 First edition

R I C O H

 PARTS CATALOG

FOR

RICOH FAX880MP [Europe/Asia/Taiwan]

RICOH FAX880 MPF [France]

RICOH MV74 [North America]



PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION
This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of this parts on this machine.

INDEX to PARTS CATALOG

 1.EXTERIOR.................................................................................................. 1- 2

 2.ADF AND OPERATION............................................................................... 1- 4

 3.PAPER TRAY.............................................................................................. 1- 6

 4.PAPER FEED.............................................................................................. 1- 8

 5.PAPER EXIT ............................................................................................... 1-10

 Parts Index.................................................................................................... 2- 1

1-1



 1. EXTERIOR

1-2



  * H505 8601 Operator’s Manual - English - EUR

  * H505 8700 Operator’s Manual - English - USA

  * H505 8701 Operator’s Manual - English - Asia

  * H505 8602 Operator’s Manual - German

  * H505 8603 Operator’s Manual - Italian

  * H505 8604 Operator’s Manual - Spanish

  * H505 8605 Operator’s Manual - French

  * H505 8606 Operator’s Manual - Swedish

  * H505 8607 Operator’s Manual - English - Taiwan

  * H505 8608 Operator’s Manual - FRANCE

  1 H505 4101 Paper Tray

  2 H505 4110 CIS Guide Plate

  3 H505 4121 Upper Cover

  4 H505 4147 RS232C Cover

  5 H505 4100 Document Table

  7 H505 4123 Document Guide

  8 H505 4126 Guide Plate Spacer

  9 H505 4122 Document Guide Cover

 10 G011 3305 Gear - 16T

 11 H505 5023 PCB - PSU - 115V

 11 H505 5024 PCB - PSU - 230V

 12 H505 5029 Power Supply Cord - 115V (USA)

 13 H505 3130 Paper Feed Lever

 14 H505 6010 PCB - FDU

 15 H505 6016 PCB - FCE - USA

 15 H505 6022 PCB - FCE - EUR/Asia/Taiwan

 16 H505 6011 PCB - IJC

 17 H505 4308 Bracket - IJC

 18 H505 4142 Left Inner Cover

 19 H516 5032 Monitor Speaker

 20 H505 4125 Front Cover

 21 H505 4141 Right Inner Cover

 22 5488 6021 PCB - NCU - USA/Taiwan

 22 5488 6041 PCB - NCU - EUR/Asia

 22 5488 6061 PCB - NCU - FRANCE

 23 H505 5012 Harness - NCU/IJC1

 24 H505 5013 Harness - NCU/IJC2 (EUR/Asia)

 25 H505 3132 Lever Spring

 26 H505 5015 Harness - IJC/FDU2

 27 H505 5014 Harness - FDU/IJC1

 28 H505 5020 Harness - IJC/FDU3

 29 H505 2509 Telephone Socket

 30 H505 4157 IC Card Cover

 31 H505 5030 Grounding Wire - FDU 1

 32 H505 5031 Grounding Wire - FDU 1

 33 H505 5043 Grounding Wire - FDU/IJC

 34 H505 4129 Original Guide Pad

 35 H504 4901 Cap - Telephone Socket (EUR)

 36 H505 5041 Harness - FCE/RS232C (USA)

 37 H505 4117 Paper Tray Extension (USA)

 38 H505 4243 Handset Holder (USA)

 39 H504 4116 Document Table Extension (USA)

 40 H505 5008 Harness - PSU/FDU (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)

 40 H505 5045 Harness - PSU/FDU (USA)

 41 H081 5700 Telephone Cable

 42 H505 4177 Handset Bracket (USA)

    

    

101 0353 0080Z Philips Trass Head Scrw - M3x8

102 H081 4141 Screw - Handset (USA)

103 0802 5205 Tapping Screw - M3x6

104 0313 0050B Philips Pan Head Screw - M3x5

105 0951 3006B Philips Screw - With Flat Washer - M3x6

106 0954 3006B Screw - M3x6

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note

 1. EXTERIOR

1-3

E. O'Brien
Operation Manuals
MB 6: USA, Asia, Taiwan - Errata sheets have been added
MB F/L 122: Europe - New purchase route

E. O'Brien
Item 14 
MB 2: Vendor change

E. O'Brien
Item 15 (USA)
MB 7: NEST Autoroute features added
MB 13: Software corrections (not all models) - P/N suffix changed

Technical Support
Item 15 (Eur/Asia)
MB 3: Improved firmware
MB 13: Software corrections (not all models) - P/N suffix changed
MB 18: Parts standardization
RTB 5: Flash ROM model: changes and new parts

E. O'Brien
Item 41
MB Multi 4: Vendor change
MB 8: Vendor change

Ricoh Technical Service
Item 36
RTB 5: New part for Europe

E. O'Brien
New Part
MB 10: Decal - Lever (user instructions for clearing jams)

E. O'Brien
New Item
MB 12 (Decal - Op Port): Warning about opening the ADF from the rear

Technical Support
Item 39
MB 19: Parts catalog correction

Technical Support
Item 16
MB 20: P/N issued for ROM (IC5)


Technical Support
Item 22
MB Multi 5: USA - Part standardization
MB Multi 12: Europe/Asia - Vendor change



 2. ADF AND OPERATION

1-4



  1 H505 4020 Op-port Ass’y - USA

  1 H505 4021 Op-port Ass’y - EUR

  1 H505 4022 Op-port Ass’y - Asia

  1 H505 4025 Op-port Ass’y - Taiwan

  1 H505 4054 Op-port Ass’y - FRANCE

  2 H505 4200 Quick Dial Sheet

  3 H505 5009 Harness - OPU/IJC

  4 H505 1106 Spacer

  5 H085 1110 Antistatic Brush - Scanner

  6 H505 1101 Shading Plate

  7 H505 1508 Spring Plate - ADF

  8 H505 1005 Separation Plate Ass’y

  9 H505 1521 Spring - ADF

 10 H505 1501 ADF Guide Plate

 11 H505 1523 Antistatic Brush

 12 H505 1517 Spring Plate - Feed

 13 H505 1504 Upper Feed Roller

 14 H505 1510 Original Sensor - S1

 15 H505 1511 Original Sensor - S2

101 0802 5146 Tapping Screw - M3x8

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note

 2. ADF AND OPERATION

1-5

E. O'Brien
Item 1 (Asia)
MB 4: Parts catalog correction
MB 5: Letters on ten key pad to meet Singapore standards

Ricoh Technical Service
RTB 4
New parts: Op-port cover

Ricoh Technical Service
MB 17
New parts (Sheet - LCD OP PORT)



 3. PAPER TRAY

1-6



  * H505 3000 Paper Feed Unit - (USA)

  * H505 3001 Paper Feed Unit - (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)

  1 H505 3106 Corner Separatir - Left

  2 H505 3107 Spacer A4 (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)

  3 H505 3108 Paper Tray Cover

  4 H505 3127 Bottom Plate Spring

  5 H505 3011 Paper Feed Roller Ass’y (RX)

  6 H505 3010 Bottom Plate - EUR/Asia/Taiwan

  6 H505 3012 Bottom Plate - USA

  7 H505 3103 Paper Tray Case

  8 H505 3110 Gear - 1

  9 H505 3111 Gear - 2

 10 H505 3150 Spring Clutch

 11 H505 3112 Gear - 3

 12 H505 3116 Gear - 4

 13 H505 3105 Corner Separator - Right

 14 H505 3119 Paper Lift Plate

 15 H505 3124 Friction Pad - A4 (EUR/Taiwan)

 15 H505 3125 Friction Pad - LT (USA)

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note

 3. PAPER TRAY

1-7

E. O'Brien
New Item
MB 11: Item 16 (Collar - Feed Roller)

E. O'Brien
MB 16
New paper tray components to prevent the gear dropping off

E. O'Brien
Paper Feed Units
MB 15: P/Ns changed (parts catalog correction)
MB 16: Modified to prevent gears coming off. P/N suffixes changed

E. O'Brien
Item 6
MB 1: Parts catalog correction

E. O'Brien
Item 7
MB 1: Parts catalog correction

E. O'Brien
Item 12
MB 14: Parts standardardization - new part number



 4. PAPER FEED

1-8



  1 H505 4311 Left Spring - Lock

  2 H505 4322 Grounding Plate - Left Upper

  3 H505 4315 Left Side Plate

  4 H505 4290 Front Stay

  5 H505 5042 Contact Image Sensor Ass’y

  6 H505 1500 R2 Roller

  7 H505 1503 R1 Roller

  8 H505 1502 ADF Feed Roller

  9 H505 5018 TX Motor

 10 H505 4321 Grounding Plate - Right Upper

 11 H505 4306 Rear Stay

 12 H505 4291 Stay - RS232C

 13 H505 3132 Lever Spring

 14 H505 1509 Brake Gear 1

 15 H505 1512 Brake Gear 2

 16 H505 1513 Feed Roller Gear

 17 H505 1514 Idle Gear 1

 18 H505 1515 R1 Roller Gear

 19 H505 1516 Idle Gear 2

 20 H505 5021 Grounding Wire - ADF

 21 H505 4309 Right Spring - Lock

 22 H505 4300 Right Side Plate

 23 H505 5011 Harness - CIS/IJC

 24 H505 5017 Document Guide Cover Switch

 25 H505 5027 Paper Release Lever Switch

 27 H505 5044 Grounding Wire - PSU

 28 H505 5016 Front Cover Switch

    

    

    

    

    

101 0443 0060W Hexagon Head Tapping Screw - Ma3x6

102 0312 0080B Pan Head Screw - M2x8

103 5053 0447 Bushing - 6mm

104 0720 0040E Retaining Ring - M4

105 1105 0243 Wire Saddle (USA)

106 0453 3006B Screw - M3x6

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note

 4. PAPER FEED

1-9

Ricoh Technical Service
Item 105
RTB 5: New part for Europe



 5. PAPER EXIT

1-10



  1 H505 4139 Spring Plate

  2 H505 4317 Bushing

  3 H505 4323 Grounding Plate - IJC

  4 H505 4146 Ink Absober Holder

  5 H505 4144 Upper Ink Absorber

  6 H505 4145 Lower Ink Absorber

  7 H505 2510 TIJ Unit

  8 H505 4319 Grounding Plate - Right Lower

  9 H505 4324 Motor Cover

 10 H505 4327 Ink End Sensor Bracket

 11 H505 5025 Ink End Sonsor

 12 H505 4140 Exit Guide Plate

 13 H505 2506 Cleaning Roller

 14 H505 2505 Paper Exit Roller

 15 H012 2111 Rubber Foot - Front

 16 H505 4143 Exit Roller Spring - Short

 17 H505 4115 Bottom Cover

 18 H505 5010 Harness - INK/IJC

 19 H505 4128 Cover Plate

 20 H012 2111 Rubber Foot - Front

 21 H505 4127 Inner Cover Holder

 22 H505 4320 Grounding Plate - Left Lower

 23 H505 2530 Cleaning Unit - TIJ

 24 H505 4109 Exit Roller Spring - Long

 26 H505 4016 Output Guide Ass’y

101 0313 0050B Philips Pan Head Screw - M3x5

102 1105 0189 Cable Holder

103 1105 0368 Cable Clamp

104 0802 5146 Tapping Screw - M3x8

INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note INDEX PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Note

 5. PAPER EXIT

1-11

Ricoh Technical Service
RTB 4
New item: TIJ Release Lever

Technical Support
MB 21
Ribbon – Cable – Cartridge Ass’y added



PARTS INDEX



H505 1005 Separation Plate Ass’y   5-  8

H505 1101 Shading Plate   5-  6

H505 1106 Spacer   5-  4

H505 1500 R2 Roller   9-  6

H505 1501 ADF Guide Plate   5- 10

H505 1502 ADF Feed Roller   9-  8

H505 1503 R1 Roller   9-  7

H505 1504 Upper Feed Roller   5- 13

H505 1508 Spring Plate - ADF   5-  7

H505 1509 Brake Gear 1   9- 14

H505 1510 Original Sensor - S1   5- 14

H505 1511 Original Sensor - S2   5- 15

H505 1512 Brake Gear 2   9- 15

H505 1513 Feed Roller Gear   9- 16

H505 1514 Idle Gear 1   9- 17

H505 1515 R1 Roller Gear   9- 18

H505 1516 Idle Gear 2   9- 19

H505 1517 Spring Plate - Feed   5- 12

H505 1521 Spring - ADF   5-  9

H505 1523 Antistatic Brush   5- 11

H505 2505 Paper Exit Roller  11- 14

H505 2506 Cleaning Roller  11- 13

H505 2509 Telephone Socket   3- 29

H505 2510 TIJ Unit  11-  7

H505 2530 Cleaning Unit - TIJ  11- 23

H505 3000 Paper Feed Unit - (USA)   7-  *
H505 3001 Paper Feed Unit - (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   7-  *
H505 3010 Bottom Plate - EUR/Asia/Taiwan   7-  6

H505 3011 Paper Feed Roller Ass’y (RX)   7-  5

H505 3012 Bottom Plate - USA   7-  6

H505 3103 Paper Tray Case   7-  7

H505 3105 Corner Separator - Right   7- 13

H505 3106 Corner Separatir - Left   7-  1

H505 3107 Spacer A4 (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   7-  2

H505 3108 Paper Tray Cover   7-  3

H505 3110 Gear - 1   7-  8

H505 3111 Gear - 2   7-  9

H505 3112 Gear - 3   7- 11

H505 3116 Gear - 4   7- 12

H505 3119 Paper Lift Plate   7- 14

H505 3124 Friction Pad - A4 (EUR/Taiwan)   7- 15

H505 3125 Friction Pad - LT (USA)   7- 15

H505 3127 Bottom Plate Spring   7-  4

H505 3130 Paper Feed Lever   3- 13

H505 3132 Lever Spring   3- 25

H505 3132 Lever Spring   9- 13

H505 3150 Spring Clutch   7- 10

H505 4016 Output Guide Ass’y  11- 26

H505 4020 Op-port Ass’y - USA   5-  1

H505 4021 Op-port Ass’y - EUR   5-  1

H505 4022 Op-port Ass’y - Asia   5-  1

H505 4025 Op-port Ass’y - Taiwan   5-  1

H505 4054 Op-port Ass’y - FRANCE   5-  1

H505 4100 Document Table   3-  5

H505 4101 Paper Tray   3-  1

H505 4109 Exit Roller Spring - Long  11- 24

H505 4110 CIS Guide Plate   3-  2

H505 4115 Bottom Cover  11- 17

H505 4117 Paper Tray Extension (USA)   3- 37

H505 4121 Upper Cover   3-  3

H505 4122 Document Guide Cover   3-  9

H505 4123 Document Guide   3-  7

H505 4125 Front Cover   3- 20

H505 4126 Guide Plate Spacer   3-  8

H505 4127 Inner Cover Holder  11- 21

H505 4128 Cover Plate  11- 19

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 1



H505 4129 Original Guide Pad   3- 34

H505 4139 Spring Plate  11-  1

H505 4140 Exit Guide Plate  11- 12

H505 4141 Right Inner Cover   3- 21

H505 4142 Left Inner Cover   3- 18

H505 4143 Exit Roller Spring - Short  11- 16

H505 4144 Upper Ink Absorber  11-  5

H505 4145 Lower Ink Absorber  11-  6

H505 4146 Ink Absober Holder  11-  4

H505 4147 RS232C Cover   3-  4

H505 4157 IC Card Cover   3- 30

H505 4177 Handset Bracket (USA)   3- 42

H505 4200 Quick Dial Sheet   5-  2

H505 4243 Handset Holder (USA)   3- 38

H505 4290 Front Stay   9-  4

H505 4291 Stay - RS232C   9- 12

H505 4300 Right Side Plate   9- 22

H505 4306 Rear Stay   9- 11

H505 4308 Bracket - IJC   3- 17

H505 4309 Right Spring - Lock   9- 21

H505 4311 Left Spring - Lock   9-  1

H505 4315 Left Side Plate   9-  3

H505 4317 Bushing  11-  2

H505 4319 Grounding Plate - Right Lower  11-  8

H505 4320 Grounding Plate - Left Lower  11- 22

H505 4321 Grounding Plate - Right Upper   9- 10

H505 4322 Grounding Plate - Left Upper   9-  2

H505 4323 Grounding Plate - IJC  11-  3

H505 4324 Motor Cover  11-  9

H505 4327 Ink End Sensor Bracket  11- 10

H505 5008 Harness - PSU/FDU (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   3- 40

H505 5009 Harness - OPU/IJC   5-  3

H505 5010 Harness - INK/IJC  11- 18

H505 5011 Harness - CIS/IJC   9- 23

H505 5012 Harness - NCU/IJC1   3- 23

H505 5013 Harness - NCU/IJC2 (EUR/Asia)   3- 24

H505 5014 Harness - FDU/IJC1   3- 27

H505 5015 Harness - IJC/FDU2   3- 26

H505 5016 Front Cover Switch   9- 28

H505 5017 Document Guide Cover Switch   9- 24

H505 5018 TX Motor   9-  9

H505 5020 Harness - IJC/FDU3   3- 28

H505 5021 Grounding Wire - ADF   9- 20

H505 5023 PCB - PSU - 115V   3- 11

H505 5024 PCB - PSU - 230V   3- 11

H505 5025 Ink End Sonsor  11- 11

H505 5027 Paper Release Lever Switch   9- 25

H505 5029 Power Supply Cord - 115V (USA)   3- 12

H505 5030 Grounding Wire - FDU 1   3- 31

H505 5031 Grounding Wire - FDU 1   3- 32

H505 5041 Harness - FCE/RS232C (USA)   3- 36

H505 5042 Contact Image Sensor Ass’y   9-  5

H505 5043 Grounding Wire - FDU/IJC   3- 33

H505 5044 Grounding Wire - PSU   9- 27

H505 5045 Harness - PSU/FDU (USA)   3- 40

H505 6010 PCB - FDU   3- 14

H505 6011 PCB - IJC   3- 16

H505 6016 PCB - FCE - USA   3- 15

H505 6022 PCB - FCE - EUR/Asia/Taiwan   3- 15

H505 8601 Operator’s Manual - English - EUR   3-  *
H505 8602 Operator’s Manual - German   3-  *
H505 8603 Operator’s Manual - Italian   3-  *
H505 8604 Operator’s Manual - Spanish   3-  *
H505 8605 Operator’s Manual - French   3-  *
H505 8606 Operator’s Manual - Swedish   3-  *
H505 8607 Operator’s Manual - English - Taiwan   3-  *

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 2



H505 8608 Operator’s Manual - FRANCE   3-  *
H505 8700 Operator’s Manual - English - USA   3-  *
H505 8701 Operator’s Manual - English - Asia   3-  *

G011 3305 Gear - 16T   3- 10

H012 2111 Rubber Foot - Front  11- 15

H012 2111 Rubber Foot - Front  11- 20

H081 4141 Screw - Handset (USA)   3-102

H081 5700 Telephone Cable   3- 41

H085 1110 Antistatic Brush - Scanner   5-  5

H504 4116 Document Table Extension (USA)   3- 39

H504 4901 Cap - Telephone Socket (EUR)   3- 35

H505 1005 Separation Plate Ass’y   5-  8

H505 1101 Shading Plate   5-  6

H505 1106 Spacer   5-  4

H505 1500 R2 Roller   9-  6

H505 1501 ADF Guide Plate   5- 10

H505 1502 ADF Feed Roller   9-  8

H505 1503 R1 Roller   9-  7

H505 1504 Upper Feed Roller   5- 13

H505 1508 Spring Plate - ADF   5-  7

H505 1509 Brake Gear 1   9- 14

H505 1510 Original Sensor - S1   5- 14

H505 1511 Original Sensor - S2   5- 15

H505 1512 Brake Gear 2   9- 15

H505 1513 Feed Roller Gear   9- 16

H505 1514 Idle Gear 1   9- 17

H505 1515 R1 Roller Gear   9- 18

H505 1516 Idle Gear 2   9- 19

H505 1517 Spring Plate - Feed   5- 12

H505 1521 Spring - ADF   5-  9

H505 1523 Antistatic Brush   5- 11

H505 2505 Paper Exit Roller  11- 14

H505 2506 Cleaning Roller  11- 13

H505 2509 Telephone Socket   3- 29

H505 2510 TIJ Unit  11-  7

H505 2530 Cleaning Unit - TIJ  11- 23

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 3



H505 3000 Paper Feed Unit - (USA)   7-  0

H505 3001 Paper Feed Unit - (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   7-  0

H505 3010 Bottom Plate - EUR/Asia/Taiwan   7-  6

H505 3011 Paper Feed Roller Ass’y (RX)   7-  5

H505 3012 Bottom Plate - USA   7-  6

H505 3103 Paper Tray Case   7-  7

H505 3105 Corner Separator - Right   7- 13

H505 3106 Corner Separatir - Left   7-  1

H505 3107 Spacer A4 (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   7-  2

H505 3108 Paper Tray Cover   7-  3

H505 3110 Gear - 1   7-  8

H505 3111 Gear - 2   7-  9

H505 3112 Gear - 3   7- 11

H505 3116 Gear - 4   7- 12

H505 3119 Paper Lift Plate   7- 14

H505 3124 Friction Pad - A4 (EUR/Taiwan)   7- 15

H505 3125 Friction Pad - LT (USA)   7- 15

H505 3127 Bottom Plate Spring   7-  4

H505 3130 Paper Feed Lever   3- 13

H505 3132 Lever Spring   3- 25

H505 3132 Lever Spring   9- 13

H505 3150 Spring Clutch   7- 10

H505 4016 Output Guide Ass’y  11- 26

H505 4020 Op-port Ass’y - USA   5-  1

H505 4021 Op-port Ass’y - EUR   5-  1

H505 4022 Op-port Ass’y - Asia   5-  1

H505 4025 Op-port Ass’y - Taiwan   5-  1

H505 4054 Op-port Ass’y - FRANCE   5-  1

H505 4100 Document Table   3-  5

H505 4101 Paper Tray   3-  1

H505 4109 Exit Roller Spring - Long  11- 24

H505 4110 CIS Guide Plate   3-  2

H505 4115 Bottom Cover  11- 17

H505 4117 Paper Tray Extension (USA)   3- 37

H505 4121 Upper Cover   3-  3

H505 4122 Document Guide Cover   3-  9

H505 4123 Document Guide   3-  7

H505 4125 Front Cover   3- 20

H505 4126 Guide Plate Spacer   3-  8

H505 4127 Inner Cover Holder  11- 21

H505 4128 Cover Plate  11- 19

H505 4129 Original Guide Pad   3- 34

H505 4139 Spring Plate  11-  1

H505 4140 Exit Guide Plate  11- 12

H505 4141 Right Inner Cover   3- 21

H505 4142 Left Inner Cover   3- 18

H505 4143 Exit Roller Spring - Short  11- 16

H505 4144 Upper Ink Absorber  11-  5

H505 4145 Lower Ink Absorber  11-  6

H505 4146 Ink Absober Holder  11-  4

H505 4147 RS232C Cover   3-  4

H505 4157 IC Card Cover   3- 30

H505 4177 Handset Bracket (USA)   3- 42

H505 4200 Quick Dial Sheet   5-  2

H505 4243 Handset Holder (USA)   3- 38

H505 4290 Front Stay   9-  4

H505 4291 Stay - RS232C   9- 12

H505 4300 Right Side Plate   9- 22

H505 4306 Rear Stay   9- 11

H505 4308 Bracket - IJC   3- 17

H505 4309 Right Spring - Lock   9- 21

H505 4311 Left Spring - Lock   9-  1

H505 4315 Left Side Plate   9-  3

H505 4317 Bushing  11-  2

H505 4319 Grounding Plate - Right Lower  11-  8

H505 4320 Grounding Plate - Left Lower  11- 22

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 4



H505 4321 Grounding Plate - Right Upper   9- 10

H505 4322 Grounding Plate - Left Upper   9-  2

H505 4323 Grounding Plate - IJC  11-  3

H505 4324 Motor Cover  11-  9

H505 4327 Ink End Sensor Bracket  11- 10

H505 5008 Harness - PSU/FDU (EUR/Asia/Taiwan)   3- 40

H505 5009 Harness - OPU/IJC   5-  3

H505 5010 Harness - INK/IJC  11- 18

H505 5011 Harness - CIS/IJC   9- 23

H505 5012 Harness - NCU/IJC1   3- 23

H505 5013 Harness - NCU/IJC2 (EUR/Asia)   3- 24

H505 5014 Harness - FDU/IJC1   3- 27

H505 5015 Harness - IJC/FDU2   3- 26

H505 5016 Front Cover Switch   9- 28

H505 5017 Document Guide Cover Switch   9- 24

H505 5018 TX Motor   9-  9

H505 5020 Harness - IJC/FDU3   3- 28

H505 5021 Grounding Wire - ADF   9- 20

H505 5023 PCB - PSU - 115V   3- 11

H505 5024 PCB - PSU - 230V   3- 11

H505 5025 Ink End Sonsor  11- 11

H505 5027 Paper Release Lever Switch   9- 25

H505 5029 Power Supply Cord - 115V (USA)   3- 12

H505 5030 Grounding Wire - FDU 1   3- 31

H505 5031 Grounding Wire - FDU 1   3- 32

H505 5041 Harness - FCE/RS232C (USA)   3- 36

H505 5042 Contact Image Sensor Ass’y   9-  5

H505 5043 Grounding Wire - FDU/IJC   3- 33

H505 5044 Grounding Wire - PSU   9- 27

H505 5045 Harness - PSU/FDU (USA)   3- 40

H505 6010 PCB - FDU   3- 14

H505 6011 PCB - IJC   3- 16

H505 6016 PCB - FCE - USA   3- 15

H505 6022 PCB - FCE - EUR/Asia/Taiwan   3- 15

H505 8601 Operator’s Manual - English - EUR   3-  0

H505 8602 Operator’s Manual - German   3-  0

H505 8603 Operator’s Manual - Italian   3-  0

H505 8604 Operator’s Manual - Spanish   3-  0

H505 8605 Operator’s Manual - French   3-  0

H505 8606 Operator’s Manual - Swedish   3-  0

H505 8607 Operator’s Manual - English - Taiwan   3-  0

H505 8608 Operator’s Manual - FRANCE   3-  0

H505 8700 Operator’s Manual - English - USA   3-  0

H505 8701 Operator’s Manual - English - Asia   3-  0

H516 5032 Monitor Speaker   3- 19

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 5



5053 0447 Bushing - 6mm   9-103

5488 6021 PCB - NCU - USA/Taiwan   3- 22

5488 6041 PCB - NCU - EUR/Asia   3- 22

5488 6061 PCB - NCU - FRANCE   3- 22

0312 0080B Pan Head Screw - M2x8   9-102

0313 0050B Philips Pan Head Screw - M3x5   3-104

0353 0080Z Philips Trass Head Scrw - M3x8   3-101

0443 0060W Hexagon Head Tapping Screw - Ma3x6   9-101

0453 3006B Screw - M3x6   9-106

0720 0040E Retaining Ring - M4   9-104

0802 5146 Tapping Screw - M3x8   5-101

0802 5205 Tapping Screw - M3x6   3-103

0951 3006B Philips Screw - With Flat Washer - M3x6   3-105

0954 3006B Screw - M3x6   3-106

1105 0243 Wire Saddle (USA)   9-105

PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX PART  N O. DESCRIPTION INDEX

2- 6


	PARTS CATALOG
	EXTERIOR
	ADF/OPERATION
	PAPER TRAY
	PAPER FEED
	PAPER EXIT

	PARTS INDEX

